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Evolocity Limited
For the Period ended 30 APril 2015

Nature of Business
Event Management

Registered Office
Staples Rodway
Level 9, 45 Queen Street

Auckland, 1010

Directors
Robert Bruce McEwan
Leslie Allan Black (appointed 30 April 2015)

Heidi Melissa Mardon (appointed 30 April 2015)

Alan Direen (appointed 14 May 2015)

Hideaki Fukutake (resigned 30 April 2015)

fvta* t-teroet Oeorge Giloert (resigned 30 April 2015)

Duncan John Stewart (resigned 30 April 2015)

Bankers
BNZ

Auditot
Crowe Horwath New Zealand Audit Partnership

Accountant
Staples Rodway Limited

PO Box 3899
Auckland 1140
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Evolocity Limited
For the Period ended 30 APril 2015

TheDirectorsarepleasedtopresenttheapprovedfinancialleportincludingthehistoricalfinancial

"i"i"t"nGoi 
iuoiocity Limited for the period ended 30 April 2015'

APPROVED
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Evolocity Limited
For the period ended 30 APril 2015

Tradinq lncome
Event Entry

Exhibitors
Grants received

SponsorshiP
Ticket Sales
Total Trading lncome

3,208
4,322

10,000
141,930
31,626

19{,086

Other lncome
lnterest lncome
Other Revenue
Total Other lncome

70
52,073
52,143

14,300

1o
384

15,691

Accounting Fees

Administr;tion Fees

Advertising & Marketing
Bank Fees
Computer ExPenses

Consultancy Costs
Freight & Courier
lnsurance
Management Fees

Motor Vehicle ExPenses

Printing & Stationery
Purchases & Materials
Rental Costs
Subcontractors
Subscriptions
Telephone & Internet
Travel and Accommodation
Total Expenses

1 ,662
2,07 5

27 ,s73
4

48,569
'16,148

1,500
6,054

67
747

12,410
670

42,501
300

11 ,O47
22,828

195,38'l

+t,s+g (15,691)
Net Profit (Loss) Before Tax ' '- --

These financial statements are to read in conjunction with the accompanying notes
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EvolocitY Limited
For the Period ended 30 APril 2015

These financial statements are to be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes'

o

profiv(Loss) for the Period ;r';;; its,egt)
Totul In"'"u'"" 1z'919 t 

' ''"" "



cash and Bank
BNZ - Current Account
Total Cash and Bank
ni*inJn"""i""rr"
lncome Tax Receivab'" '
Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets
Non-Current Assets

Property. Plant and Equipment

Total Non-Current Assets
Toial Assets

WmHmx.xsw S&"xww*

EvolocitY Limited
As at 30 APril2015

Assets
Current Assets

31,841
31,84'1
11,500

1,375
'19

44,735

501
501

45,236

Accounts Payable ?'09? 3,i3?
GST Payable
short rerm Loans ' 

''ol' so'ooi)

9,000 33'000
Other Cuffent Liabilitiea ,la,Or, 73,085

,";'lL:";lil:.lt'"0"'""' 13,07s 73'o8s

ThesefinancialstatementsaretobeleadinconjunctionWiththeaccompanyingnotes.
7

29,995
29,995
27 ,198

57,393

57,393
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Evolocitv Limited
For the period ended 30 April 2015

1. Reporting Entity --"" ..dRreF6 rn.ter the ComDanies Act 1993 and is engaged rn he
IhesearethefrnancialstatemenlsofEvolocllyLlmited,Evo|ocityLimitedisacompanyregistercdunderthecompaniesActlgg3andisengagedinlh
business of Event Management.

Evolocily Lim{led is also a registered chaity under the Chanties Act 2005'

Ihesefinancialstalementswerepreparedexclusvely{orthebenefitofDilectorsandShareholde6'wedonotacceplrcsponsibilitytoanyoiherpe6onfor
ilJ;;i";ffiffi;;;;; "iute."nr' 

rn"v a'" tt'"'erore denned as speciar pLrrpose reporrs

2. Statement of Accounting Pollcies

Basig ol Preparation , . 
r accodance with iaxalion principtes contained in lhe lncome Tax Acl2007 and disclosure requirements

ThFse nnancial slatements have been prepareo lr

""","'#J'" 
t" f* oo.trsvaion (Frnancial Slalementsr Order 2014

Hlstorlcal Cost
Thcsefinancialstatementshavebeenpreparedonahistoicalcostbasis'Thefinancia|s|alemenlsarepresenledinNewZealanddollars(Nz$)andall
;;'i'"J";';;;;;l; 

'h" "eatest 
Nz$' exceptwhen ohe$nse ind:cared

changss ln Accountlng Pollcios

'necompanylransitionedonlApril20l4tlomprepalationoigeneralpurposefinanciallnlormalioninaccoldanuewill.NewZealandgeneraltyaccepled
accountrns poticres {,NZ GAAp I to spec,a pur pos"Jinl."cri 

"lp""i"S 
i" ;"*td ** *ith the lncome Tax act 2007 and he tax Ad-ninrslt at'on (l- rnancial

ii",".""i.i ilto"t zo, + rhe lransrtion had mnrmal impact on the accounting policies of the companv'

Allother accounling policies we'e applied consislenlly duing theyeat

Acco!nts Receivables
n""ounf" ne""itatt"" at" recognised at estimated realisable value

RevenL]eismeasuledatthefairvalueofiheconsidelalionreceivedolrcceivab|elorihesaleofgoodsandseNices.lolheexlentthatilisplobablethatthe
;'#ffi;;ffilllt;; io rhe conpanv and revenue can be reriablv measured

RevenueandExpensesforeventsa'edefeffeduntillheeventocclrsasisanysponsorshipincome-

::::-"3 j::1i:i:fl'll:ll*""""*"0 ,,"",',"* 
"es,esare 

deprcciarion. histoncarcosr ,ncrudes e)'penditure dlectv dtrrrDutabre to rhe acqu6ir;on

l:ff" '#.ffil il;i"ii"ii"pi,i"';"" ua 
're 

ei'srute tor caprratisarron when rhese are rncJrred

Deprecialion has been calculated using the maximum rales pemilted bythe lncome Tax Act 2007

llii,Ti,lii **** 
"t 

usins the taxes pavabre merhod rhe income tax exp"!:: il f91'-"ll:1"^1':::":"*':,',::'g1",i"":'j:ll;3lt1':"i,i"7*"
lo lntand Revenue in respect of each repoding pe ;d 

"fi"i "Alr"ii"g 
i", -V *tiinces behveen estimated and actual rncome lax payable in the pnor

repoding Pefiod

wih effeci at 3 Nrarch 20ls Evolocity Limjted was granred chaity sratus. r'€ a rcsutt, from this date, the enlity is no longer liable for hcome Tax

:,i:iilff:rIFJ,t"i usive ofgoods and seruices tax (csr) excepr ror accounts payabre and accounls receivabre which arc srated incrusive oi csr.

3.lmDutation Credits
The rmpulalron credrls avarlaDle at 30 April 20 1 5 are $N I t20 I 4 $Nrl)



TotalAddbacks
Deductions

Losses Brouqht FoMard
TotalDeductlons

47.946
47,A46

13,480
4,358

17,838

50,000
15,686
65,686

(15,691)
(15,691)

:

l[i,T"".]flJi0i","" *" ro chanoe in sh'rehordrnq

Total lmoutation credits

Total lncome Tax

5. Losses Carlod Fonvard

Losses available at 30 April 2015 are $Nil

6. Rolated Parties
Rob r,,cEwan a oirecror ard sha,ehorder of Evoroc,tv ,lT ,:g,:"^1'::::::,:: i:i#:'::".,ii:: l[iJJilfJ,I :""h'["f',il:iJ1:l{;f ir^"*'
Fvorocirv Limired torrhe provrsron of consLriancv servrces 

Y"'lily;::#$:;'"#"ft oo,n iiii*r' s,.s6o "*re 
ro iauia,a sun,,se Limired.

comprising of consulling fees and drsbursements l

LeslieAllanBlack.aDheclorolEvolocityLimlled'lsalsoaDirectorandShaleholderofElectrciashR*drdnoLimitedacompanywhichinvoiced
Evotocity Limiled for lhe provi"ion or 

"on.un"n"V "i,iiil". 
6rri"g tn" o"ii"J tn" er"dronash Resourcrns Lrm{;d rnvoiced Evolocilv Ltmited for 510 350

7. Contlngent Liabllities and commitments

;";il;;;;;;; 
""",insent 

riabirities or commitmenls as at 30 Aprir2015 (2014: Nrr)

8. Loans
$30,o00WasadvancedtoEvolociiyLim[edbyefulnvestmentsLimitedon20February20l4.Theadvancewasintereslfreeandrepayablebyolonl9
February 201 s, bur not betore : r oecemler zo r iunilli'.rir"ur "g"""d 

lyi"in p",tLs The tull balance was repaid bv mutual agreemenl on 1 2 llarch

2015.

?;iil,T"iiiltilTt" 
" 

Limired was t,ansrerred ro Rob McEwen on 30 Aprir 2015 w'th rhe purcnase or 100 shares ,epresenrins arr sharc capirar' for

lhe sum of$4,000

Hideaki Fukutake, [/tatk Herbed George ciben and Duncan John stewari also rcsigned as a condition ofthe sale and Purchase'



'10. Restatement of compaftltlv€ Amounts

Duing the year ended 30 April 2015 a transaction was indentilled which had been recorded st the incorrcct date in the prior peiod'

rhB had rhe effect of understat,4g both the Bank and Loan accounts on the Batance sheer by $29.9q5 and $30 000 respectively and Bank Fees by $5 in

th;Staternentof Profitand Loss as al3l March 2014

Givenlhesjgnilicanceofthismisslatemen!managemenlhaselectedtorestatethecomparaiiveamounls'ThereisnoimpacltolheBank,LoanorBank
Fees accounts for the 2015 Year'

Theresultoftherestatemenlsisshownbelow'openingrctainedeamlngisnowrcstaledlo($15,691),comparedlolheprcsented2014closlngbalanceof
($15,686)

2o'14 R€stated
$692

$692
;;iPnisino and lvlarketlng

914,300 0 4.300

I-;,liii&T*6:- $310
4

5
i5

$5)

$384

$5
$15.691

T.rval,nd Accommodatlon _-
6

TohlErpenses .

Proliu{Lossl bef ore T!!!!!9!-
--------1 15,691)

15 691)5)
l"tfi iitiiGSto;--tlcle3l-

-zorl 

rc pres"nt"o
-tot4 

Restated

current Assois 995 c95

$27,398
.398

Accounts Recelvable 

-

995 ,393

frTd cunettt lss"ts
$27,398 9.995 393

TotalAsssts
Liabllltios
Cu116nt Llabillt!€s $6,498 $0 $6,498

AccounF Payaore $3,587 s0

$33,000 $0 53J-00U

lncome in Advance 

-

Tqn .000
Loan - Efu lnvestmenls r0.000 $73,805

J6iifEIEnt Llabltlties
Total Liabllities

,000 $73,805
l($15,6s1) 

-I
Equlty
Relained Eamings

l($5) l{$1s.691)

ll. Golng Concem

ThegoingconcemassL]mpllonuponwhlchtheselinancialslatemenlsaleprepaledisreliantUponthecompanyoblainjnginlheensuingyears
rcvenues a evets greater tr,"n 

"ont,nung "o","-";dli"o 
in" continu"o suppon oi its sponsors and othetfundins bvway of granls

Sl"ouldt,ecompanynolrelaintheonqoingl'nancialsupporlbywayofsponsorshipandglanls'ilwouldnolonqerbeaoleloconlinueasa
d.,no Loncem and adiusrm*o **r ** . o" r*l i" it'"'""ti""V! r"-""i 

"talemenls 
lo provrde lor anv oossrble loss on realrsations of

in",]ll#;;;";;;l-i;;oo'u"n' tn" cornp*v *"'ro likerv be required to ptovide fot rurrhet liabirities aisins'


